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November 18, 1993

Mr. Peter Kinney

Building Management Division

Alameda County General Services Agency
4400 MacArthur Boulevard

QOakland, California 94619

SUBJECT: UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLOSURE REPORT
NIKE SITE
2892 FAIRMONT AVENUE
SAN LEANDRO, CALIFORNIA
ESE PROJECT #6-93-5058

Dear Mr. Kinney:

Environmental Science and Engineering, Inc. (ESE) is pleased to provide this closure report
for underground storage tank (UST) number 2992-1, formerly located at the subject facility.
This report serves to document the legal removal and disposal of this UST. ESE presents
this report in accordance with Alameda County Health Care Services Agency (HCSA) UST
Closure Permit requirements. The following information is submitted in support of this tank
closure.

ESE was authorized by the Alameda County General Services Agency (GSA), to effect the
removal of this UST located at the subject facility (Figure 1 - Location Map) under
Purchase Order No. 141-0-7922-00.

TANK HISTORY

GSA owned and operated one 6,000 gallon (8-foot diameter, 16-foot long) diesel fuel
storage tank located south of the generator building. The generator building is now used
for storage of GSA supplies (Figure 2 - Site Plan). The single-wall, carbon-steel tank fueled
an emergency generator located in the building. Reportedly, the tank was installed in the
1950s.

TANK CLOSURE ACTIVITIES

1. Permits for this tank removal were procured by ESE from HCSA, Bay Area Air
Quality Management District (AQMD), and Alameda County Fire Department
(ACFD). Also, the State of California State Water Resources Control Board
(WRCB) forms A and B were completed and submitted. A copy of the cover sheet
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for the HCSA permit, WRCB UST permit application forms A and B, AQMD
permit, and ACFD permit are attached.

On Wednesday, October 6, 1993, approximately S0 cubic yards of soil was excavated
to free the tank from the excavation (Figure 2). This soil was temporarily stockpiled
near the excavation. Fill, product supply, return, and vent piping were completely
removed from the excavation.

Upon completion of tank excavation, the tank internal atmosphere was rendered
inert by the addition of 150 pounds of dry ice. In the presence of Mr. Robert
Weston of HCSA and Inspector Nick Chimento of the ACFD, the diesel tank was
attempted to be lifted from the excavation and loaded onto a flatbed truck, however
the tank was embedded in a concrete tie-down pad making removal impossible at
that time.

The following day, October 7, 1993, the tank was freed from the concrete tie-down
pad by breaking the concrete at the east end of the tank.

On Wednesday October 27, 1993, the tank internal atmosphere was rendered inert
again by the addition of 150 pounds of dry ice. In the presence of Mr. Robert
Weston of HCSA and Inspector Nick Chimento of the ACFD, the diesel tank was
lifted from the excavation and loaded onto a flatbed truck. The tank was inspected
and found to be intact with no perforations or leaks observed. The tank and piping
was manifested as a hazardous waste, and transported to Erickson Environmental of
Richmond, California, a state-licensed TSDF. A copy of the tank manifest and -
certificate of destruction indicating final acceptance and disposal, is attached.

The dimensions of the excavation were 12 feet by 25 feet by 11 feet in depth. The
tank top was located 3 feet below ground surface (bgs). Soil within the excavation
from the surface to 12 feet below grade consisted of a fill material which was a light
brown sandy silt with some gravel.

On completion of the tank removal, two soil samples (B-1 and B-2) were collected
on October 27, 1993 by ESE personnel from the floor of the excavation. Sample
collection was directed by the HCSA representative at locations shown on Figure 3 -
Soil Sampling Plan. The samples were collected at a depth of 14 feet and 12.5 feet
bgs adjacent to the tie-down pad respectively (approximately 1.5 feet below the east
and 3 feet below the west ends of the tank invert). The soil samples were collected
from the hoe bucket with a clean 2-inch diameter brass ring. The ring was driven
into native soil until filled. The brass sampling ring ends were covered with
aluminum foil, plastic end caps and sealed with duct tape.
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Three product piping samples (PL-1, PL-2, and PL-3) were collected at
approximately twenty foot intervals along the piping run at a depth of 2 feet in the
piping trench (Figure 3). Additionaly two field composite samples, designated SP-1
and SP-2, were collected from the soil stockpiles (approximately 70 cubic yards). All
samples were collected under the direction of the HCSA representative with the
samples being sealed in the same manner as stated above. These samples were
placed in a cooler with ice and transported to McCampbell Analytical, Inc. a
California Department of Health Services certified analytical laboratory. The
samples were analyzed by the following methods:

. EPA Method 8015M for total petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel (TPH-d); and
. EPA Method 8020 for benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes (BTEX).

Analysis of the soil samples, B-1 and B-2, collected from the excavation floor
indicated concentrations of TPH-d at 3,300 milligram per Kilogram (mg/Kg) in B-2
and non-detectable in B-1. BTEX was not-detected (detection limit <0.005 mg/Kg)
in either sample.

The analysis of soil samples collected from the product piping (PL-1, PL-2, and PL-3)
indicated that TPH-d was not-detected and BTEX was not-detected in samples PL-1
and PL-2. Sample PL-3 indicated concentrations of toluene of 0.007 mg/Kg and
xylenes of 0.016 mg/Kg. Benzene and ethylbenzene was not-detected. The analysis
of the composite samples, SP-1 and SP-2, from the soil stockpiles indicated
concentrations of TPH-d at 11 mg/Kg and 140 mg/Kg respectively and BTEX was
not-detected. Copies of laboratory reports and chain of custody documentation are
attached.

Approximately ten ga..ons of diesel fuel was spilled on the asphalt parking area
adjacent to the product piping trench during tank piping removal. Roughly two cubic
yards of stockpiled soil was impacted. The soil was placed on and covered with
plastic sheeting. This soil will be disposed of by ESE. ESE will subn:ut a letter to
HCSA documenting disposal of this soil.
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No further action has been taken at the subject facility. ESE recommends that a subsurface
site investigation be conducted in order to determine the extent of diesel impacted soil.
Because of the elevation of the site, approximately 780 feet above sea level and bedrock in
the subsurface, depth to ground water is thought to be greater than 100 feet bgs.

ESE appreciates the opportunity to perform this scope of work. Please contact Jay
Carpenter at (510) 685-4053 with any questions regarding this project.

Sincerely,
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE & ENGINEERING, INC.

) Qpaun & - (Vulhgm

Jay Carpenter Susan S. Wickham, RG 3851
Construction Manager Senior Geologist

JEC:mkf

Attachments

F:\..\935058\CLS.RPT
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UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE PLAN

* * # Complete according to attached instructions % % %

1. Business Name _Nike Site

Business Ownex _Alameda County General Services Agency

an

2842 Fairmont Drive

—

2. Site Address

Zip 94578 Phone (510) 577-1293

ro, CA

.

San Leand

Cci

3. Mailing Address _ 4400 MacArthur Boulevard

FPhone (510) 535-6280

Oakland, CA

city

4. Tand Owner _Alameda County General Service Agency

Zip 94619

CA

Gakland

City, State

Address _4400 MacArthur Roulevard

5. Generator name under which tank will be manifested

Agency

ervices

Alameda County Gemeral S

tank will be manifested CAL 00O(l0O2SY

ich

EPA I.D. No. under wh

rev 12/90
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) STATE OF CALIFORNIA
: STATE WATER RESCURCES CONTROL BOARD

i a
i P UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A
- COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACH FACILITY/SITE

MARKONLY [ ] 1 NEW PERMIT 7] s RenewaL PERMIT (] 5 cHanGE OF INFORMATION 5] 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED SITE
ONE ITEM [ 2 wierwm peamr 3 4 amenveD perur ] 8 Temrorary siTE cLosURE

L umlneonsmesrmnsss

L _FACILITY/SITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

DBA OR FACILITY NAME NAME OF OPERATOR
camept_(owny BSA-~ Nike Sie (GGSR  Fresoaie .
RESS KEAREST CROSS STREET PARCEL # (OPTIONAL)
28‘72 Fagmont_AVE.
STATE 2P CODE SITE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
SAH LzANsz : CA 24576 Ao Pu-oua
mmmﬁ_ [ corrorATION ] inoviuaL [ PARTNERSHP [ w G counrvacency. [ sTATEA * [T FEDERAL-AGENCY*
“ i owner of LIST Is a public agency, complete the following: name of Supervisor of division, section, o office which operates the UST /rM dﬂ.
TYPE OF BUSINESS Cl 1 GAS STATION D 2 DISTRIBUTOR D RE«;E:VI:'?SNN #OF TANKSATSITE | ELP.A. L D. # foptional)

[J 3 FaRMm 3 4 PROCESSOR 5] 5 OTHER OR TRUSTLANDS 2. CAc 200102 .57
EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON {PRIMARY) . EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (éECONDARY)-optIonaI
DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE DAYS: NAME {LAST. FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
. Kwney, Prree (510} 535 (7280 s
NIGHTS: NAME m FIRST) PHONE # WiTH AREA%DE - NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE

CARECF f\ganss INFORMATIO, - )
Jubé_ﬁazwwgg Acrgikts -
I:I mowm [ wocat-agency =~ [ STATE-AGENCY

. MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS

+

Il PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION = (MUST BE COMPLETED)

CITYNAME - . . . , L STA'JE Z!?GODE FHONE#WITHAREACODE

Mg 2THUR | P wh. E]coapomnou L) PARTNERSHP (B0 COUNTYAGENCY  [] FEDERALAGENCY °
CITY NAME, . K STATE . - [ 2PCODE PHONE ¥ WITH AREA CODE
Ot anm N4 746,19 (500) 535-¢£780
I TANKOWNEH !NFORMATION (MUST BE COMPLETED) -
NAME OF OWNER CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION

o ] - ¥ buwlndedte T poypuay CJ wocaaceney [ STATE-AGENCY

L) corromaTion T3 PARTMERSHIP ~ (58 COUNTY-AGENGY © [} FEDERALAGENCY

. IV. BOARD OF EQUALIZATION UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER Cail (916) 322-9669 if questions arise.

TY (1K) Ha [4]4-]-[ o [QIQ[;]ZIQ

V. PETROLEUM UST FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - (MUST BE coriipi;‘ETED) ~ IDENTIFY THE METHOD(S) USED

« bor bindicate 54, 1 SELFINSURED . " [ 2 cusnantee 71 3 msurance 7 # suReTY BOND
3 s 1emrenor creon [ s exeveion CJeoner ,

VI. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS Legal nofification and billing will be sent o the tank owner unless box | or il is checked,

CHECK ONE BOX INDICATING WHICH ABOVE ADDRESS SHOULD BE USED FOR LEGAL NOTIFICATIONS AND BILLING: 1 g w]

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

OWNER'S NAME (PRINTED & SKGNED) | OWNER'S THLE DATE MONTH/DAYNEAR
e K, T Q_[,// = 0. QM p\qa 67/6— 53
LOCAL AGENCY USEONLY [
COUNTY # JURISDICTION # FACILITY #
o Rl [251<]
LOCATION CODE - OPTIONAL CENSUS TRACT # - OPTIONAL SUPVISOR - DISTRICT CODE - OPTIONAL

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST (1) OR MORE PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B, UNLESS THIS IS A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION ONLY.

- OWNER MUST FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGEHCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS -

FORM A {393




‘, Pl : BTATE OF CALIFORNIA
Ly g I T STATE WATER RESQURCES CONTROL BOARD
1' i S UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B
) . COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.
MARKONLY  [] 1 neEw PemmT [] 3 RENEWAL PERMIT [ ] & CHANGE OF INFORMATION [] 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON'STTE
ONE ITEM [] =2 INTERIM PERMIT [] # AMENDED PERMIT D 6 TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE @: 8 TANK REMOVED

DBAOR FACIITY NAME WHERE TANKIS INSTALLED: A amecii  (pUNTY [ SA -~ plike Sire.

I. TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE AL ITEMS — SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN

A. OWNERS TANK £.D.# 2?32 -/ B. MANUFACTURED BY: 4 )y 3 1y

C. DATE INSTALLED (MODAYNEAR} y ), ¢ 5 113 2 ) D. TANK CAPACTTY IN GALLONS: (GO0

I, TANKCONTENTS 1FA-1ISMARKED, COMPLETETEMG. ,

A [] + MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL [J4on tos c A @ 3 DIESEL [ s aviamion cas
B} 2 peTROLELM [ 80 EmPTY 1 PRODUCT M 1bpmgo : JG;TS:L'E: - METHANOL
(] 3 cHEmicaL proDUCT [ ] ss unkvown (] 2 waste [ ] 2 Leaoen % 93 OTHER (DESCRIBE IN ITEM D. BELOW

D. IF (A1) IS NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED C.A.S.#:

f. TANK CONSTRUCTION  sanK ONE /TEM ONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND G, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX D AND E

3

e it

A TYPEOF [] 1 oousLe wawt [] s siNGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER [ s5 unsnown
SYSTEM - 2 SINGLE WALL [T« sEcONDARY CONTANMENT (VAULTEDTAMG [ ] 99 OTHER X
B. TANK 1 BARE STEEL (0] 2 sTamEss STEEL [T 3 FIBERGLASS | | 4 SYEELCLAD W/FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
"MATERIAL  [] & concrete [ ] & POLYVINYL cHLORIDE [] 7 ALUMINUM [ 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WFRP
(imaryTarky [} 9 sRONZE [] ro cavanzeD sTeeL [T] 95 unkvowN [ ] oo oTHER
. [] 1 usser ned 1 2 Axvo unmNg {13 ceroxyng [ 4 pHENOLC UNiNG
C. 'NuTﬁng [}'s atass unna [C] s unume Bl o5 unkvown  [] 99 omeR
IS LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL 7 YES___ NO__
D.CORROSION || 1 POLYETHYLENE wRaP [ | 2 coATNG [] s wwwrar [] + FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
PROTECTION [] s camHopicproTECTION [ 91 NONE 2 95 UNKNOWN [] 9 oner -
E.SPILLANDOVERFILL - SPILLCONTANMENT INSTALLED {YEAR) : OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) _
IV, PIPING INFORMATION . cincie A IF ABOVE GROUNDGR U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH iF APPLICABLE .. i
A SYSTEMTYPE ~ A{l)1 sucTioN, /. AU 2PRESSURE ~- .~ AU 3 GRAVAY _. A U @9 OTHER S
B. CONSTRUCTION 'A@1 SINGLE WALL AU 2 DOUBLE WALL A U 3 LINED TRENCH AU-95 UNKNOWN ~ A m 'ng OTHER
C. MATERIALAND A U 1 BARESTEEL AU 2 STANLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PVGIA U 4 FIBERGLASS PIPE
CORROSION A U 5 ALUMINUM A U & CONGRETE A U 7 STEELW/COATING A U 3 100% METHANOL coupmawwmnp
PROTECTION - A § 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODICPROTECTION . A(0)ss unNowN AU 9 OTHER

D. LEAK DETECTION [ 11 AUTOMATICUNELEAKDETEGTOR | ]2 LINE TIGHTNESS TESTING R mm'mm‘nﬂmﬁ' [ Jo5 omeR_- -
V. TANK LEAK DETECTION - .

[T + wisuaL cieck [] 2 iNVENTORY RECONCILATION ] 3 vADOZE MONTORING [] 4 AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING [ | 5 GROUND WATER MONITORING

[]6 mavk TESTNG {T] 7 INTERSTMIAL MONITORING g{g' 91 NONE . [ 95 ucown [} e omER
VI. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION
¥. ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MO/DAY?Y 2 ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 3. WAS TANK FILLED WITH F 3
(nre o) R SUBSTANCE HEMAINING O auos NERTMATERIAL? VS ] MoK

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PébyUﬁY AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT
APPLICANT'S NAME DATE E
{PRINTED & SIGNATURE) ?i_\‘@_;—- K’ p J\Jk- H 4 < (.. 16~ gg

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY  THE STATE 1.D. NUMBER lS COMPOSED OF THE Foun NUMBERS BELOW

COUNTY 2  JURISDICTION # FACILITY # TANK # .
STATE LD # 0l/] olblg [OooiZlels) [T 1116l -
PERMIT NUMBER PERMIT APPRCEVED BY/DATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED,

. FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS )
FORM B {12-91) FOROTIBRS

L.
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REGULATION' 8, RULE 40 7/1 AR
Aeration of Contaminated Soil and
Removal ot Underground Storage Tanks

NOTIFICATION FORM
\/Removai or Replacement of Tanks
Excavation of Contaminated Soil

Baaowmp
Bay Arca Air Quality
Management District

ORMATION
Bay Area Air Quality Management District CDUTWE
acknowledges receipt of your Tank zip Q (/{ 787
Removal/Contaminated Soil Excavation ﬁﬁglﬂg g Ré/ZA)(f_C('
Notification Form received on j .
Fesvonze b -
2 / 2 q/ 23 /ﬁ@ CONTAMINATED SOIL EXGAVATION
o i YULED STARTUP DATE
(PILES WILL BE COVERED? YES_____ NO__
MNATIVE METHOD OF AERATION (DESCRIBE BELOw):
(MAY REQUIRE PERMIT)

R INFORMATION

naus EANROMERTR. S IBRE $ERYREEBILE. freontacr_\IRY ( ARPENTZZ. N

sooress YDA OELLON VB GIE ] swone (510 )_ABS—4053
e, save, zw_COACOND , (A FUELO ,

" ]

CONSULTANT INFORMATION
{IF APPLICABLE)

CITY, STATE, ZlP Mﬁ\ £ (JA: GHE20

P s P——

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

; ) a2 2
7 2
DATE RECEIVED FAX oq 29 /92 BY 2
' : U (init)
DATE POSTMARKED sy - "
(init.) -

CC: INSPEGTOR NO. SS 3 DATE 4/ _ﬁo/ 7 3 BY r‘%- '

i S (i81,)
UPDATE. CONTACT NAME : DATE , 8y )

— g int.
BAAGMD N # ) DATA ENTRY 9 / 20 / q\ ] init.)
: 7

——

2 « Seca reverse for insucticns



BAY AREA AIR QUALITY ' REGULATION'8, RULE 40 7/l 7 a"\:)é&
MANAGEMENT D'.STch Aeration of Contaminated Soil and

O e FORNIA 94100 Removal of Underground Storage Tanks
o NOTIFICATION FORM

1419 7776000
Removal or Replacerent of Tanks
Excavation of Contaminated Soii

—————

SITE INFORMATION

s avoress_MUCE. S0, 2897 FRIRMSNT AVE. |
crry, state__SAN L ERNDRO (LR zp Q?S 7?

QWNER Nmewﬁmm ﬂé‘IZA)C_‘/

SPECIFICLOCATION OF PRosecr . M E SITE R

TANK REMOVAL CONTAMINATED SOIL EXCAVATION

SCHEDULED STARTUP DATECLTOBER, 7, (793 scHEDULED STARTUP DATE
VAPORS REMOVED BY: STOCKPILES WILL BE COVERED? YES__~_ NO_-__

[ ] WATER WaSH ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF AERATION (DESCRIBE BELOW):

{\d’fgpoa FREEING (GO )

[ 1 VveNTILATION

i

(MAY REQUIRE PERMIT)

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION
muz@mg@ 4mL &M‘f—ﬁﬂ&&@]&q@wmAm_}{ﬂiéﬂgﬂm N
aopressYOF0 PRLLON VE GTE ] prone (510 ) 485 ‘fé%
GITY, STATE, WMQ QUEZO

- - PR

CONSULTANT INFORMATION
-(F APPLICABLE)

nave__ 2 S E contact_\JA CARDEANZER_
avoress_HOF0 pELGR Pl i~ prone (Gl 685 “Q"Q’v 3
CITY, STATE, ziP__ZNUTOREN\ 2 CA . GHE20H

. FOR QFFICE USE ONLY

| [ e
=7
DATE REGEIVED FAX q 27 [ 93 BY 2
b - U inity
DATE POSTMARKED ay - o
(init.) .

©C: INSPECTOR NO. SS 3 r.wrs___{/ -ﬁa/ 72 BY r'%— '

i - (ist.)
UBDATE. CONTACT NAME - DATE . BY ’

- b nit.
BAAQMO N # : DATA ENTRY Q/Bolq\j finit)
4

N « See reverse for instructicns



ALAMEDA COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT appLicATION # EZ 30712 %02
FIRE DEPARTMENT/PLANS APPLICATION '

FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE
1426 164th Avenue
San Leandro, CA 94578

510-670-5853 - FAX 510-276-5915 %
7£/M 17 DATE REC'D: 7 [ Qf? BY:_" ..

APPLICATION TYPE: o

CATEGORY:__(_ (ST .

» PROJECT INFORMATION

PROJECT ADDRESS: 2842 FRIRWGIT DRIVE.. CROSS STREET:

ciTy: SN LEPNDRO zip, 478 Jo pHone: §20) 577-(27 3

APN #: SDR #: PM/TRACT MAP #:

DESCRIPTION OF WORK/ACTIVITY: _

BUILDING PERMIT #:

> APPLICANT

nave: Sy CrppanTE R PHONE # (fT7L)676 5131 wibio)éss 053
ADDRESS: 3219 (FAPEIRSZA BB , CHMZORD, (A 2p: T2

> OWNER

NAME: ALAMEDD £0. COUBRIL. STRW(RS %~ PHONE # (H): (W)(Qé) 475 5280
ADDRESS: {400 MMACPONR BLub, kLD, < 7 PIT
> CONTRACTOFI

NAME: sl Paneirty. Samuce ¢ @NHONE#(H\ e : (wxfﬁ?dé@f '1/05 S
ADDRESS: 4070 MEISa) file. srE~] , conecdd, CA 20, 94520 i

-~ GONTRAGTOR'S LICENSE TYPE & NuMBER: 658022 &awiphe - A  HAZ N

> = APPLICANT TO FILL IN THESE SECTIONS .

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE;‘:#L/ é&@, v DATE: 7//iZI/ )

i/ 7/ /4 0
! 7
FOR OFFICE ONLY

FEES

Fees are due and payable by check or monsy order, made out to Alameda County Fire Department, upon submittal of plans and applica- -
tion. i additional fees are required, such shall be paid prior to issuarZC/rtiﬁcate of Occupancy, project final, or a Fire Permit.

' ' oo - -

BASE FEE REQUIRED: $ BO= REC'D BY: DATE: 7/ 73
CONSULTANT'S FEE:  §$ REC'D BY: DATE:
ADDITIONALFEES:  §$ REC'D BY: DATE:
APPROVAL
"FIRE PERMIT #: E?? 3072~ 17/‘7/ ssuep pate- 2/ € 75 EXPIRATION DATE: 6) /5 ?’;
PERMIT ISSUED BY: J / DATE: FEE:

APPLICATION/PLANS APPROVAL DATE:

//%CK_?43077 £ THS E’/ f?JﬂW& ‘“/-ﬂ«%
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. UNIFORM HAZARDOUS e oo reeaeired by fotene o
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WASTE MANIFEST LiA01O b7l 2244 14 :

1, Guwteatod’= US EPA 1D No. Monifes Doosment No. 2. Pose 1

M Comdy G gl s oy

5. Trarsporter 1 Comprony Neme &, US EPA 1D Nomber

< n--‘g—é%@‘ ool e so (ke 5 ;___..:___ .

A esxsos) THC. ADao?/swi37 25

7. Yroraponer 2 Compry Naoe 8. US EPA 1D Number
T O O T I O I

9. Demignoted Fadlty Name and S Addres 10, US £PA 1D Number

Erickson,Inc.

255 Parr Blwd.

Richmond, Ca. 94801 !CfA_iDK)l049]4[616 31912 188
ll.wmrwmmm_m,ummwmw :;C""——-

“Waste Empty Storage Tark

NON-RCRA Hazardous Waste Solid. -aa[T}’ 1é|admrP

b,

{ i

8. Special Handling tnstrocsons and AddMonol information

Keep away from saurces of i, on. Always wear hardhats when working around
U.G.S5.T."'s 24 Hr. Contact Nameled K, .13 QMMQ
o —

16 GENERATOR'S CIRTIFICATION: | hecoby daciare that the contors of the condgament are fully and acouromly dexcribed obove by proper shipping nome and are chatsified,
pwked.m-!:ed.cmdldnl-e:l.ondunhcﬂmhmmhwbﬁduwym&qmwfmmﬂwhq.
#1 locge quartity . 1 cartify that 1 hawe @ program § reduce: the volume and tesicty of wisite aved to the degres ! hawe desermincd 10 be
moa::ai:dbgg xmmm L -’ttn.;.a' bl ‘r;ﬂ:‘nb ﬂ_w,«wmmbmmwmmwwmhhhhpmﬂw
W_bwh@lﬁmmg&mw;milmawmwﬂw,lmmﬁegod_meﬁmwmmmmwmﬂnw
mwmmtmﬁa&ohmmwimcﬂwi
Pﬁnagmm . s-gmu/ é . Month Day Yeor
A Rl (PSRN & SN TCIEEREEY:
R A 1 of Rechipt of Materich - e -
A Nome i - Mooeh Day Yo
" Tnbert Hane bt Mo, 2101277193
o | 18 Tmawworer 2 Acknovled x of Receipt gf Materioh Fd
T | PrivtedfTyped Mame / Sigharues / Mocth | Day | Teor
= O I B

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR §PILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPGNSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802 WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL ¥-800-852.7550

19. Discrepancy ndication Space

F

<

. ] 4

1 | 20. Foeility Owner or Opesator Cernfieation of raceipt of bozordous ol cowered D it as_ocsed 3 ftem 19,

: P /Typed tome [ ure K promsey Dcy T -z

AAREN @jf-’mf l?m Lot 21192
DO NOT WRITE BFLOW/TFIS LINE.
white:  TSDE SENDS THIS COPY TO DTSC WITHIN 30 DAYE

DISC 80724 (7/92) To. 7.0, Box 3000, Sacromamto, CA 95812
EPA B7Q00-=22

£90 " 398d SISINHYILNT NOSHIINT WO¥d £5:21 €6. 21 NON
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110 2nd Aveaue South, #I¥7, Pacheco, CA 94553

McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC. Tele: 510-798-1620 Fax: S10-798-1622

Environmental Science & Eng, (Chont Project ID: # 6935058; Nik—c Date Sampled: 10/27/93

4030 Nelson Avenue, Suite J Date Received: 10/27/93

Concord, CA 94520 Client Contact: Mike Foget Date Extracted: 10/28/93
Client P.O: W002945 Date Analyzed: 10/23/93

Gasoline Range (C6-C12) Volatile Hydrocarbons as Gasoline™, with BTEX*
EPA methods 5030, modified 015, and 3020 or §02; California RWOCHR (SF Bay Region) method GCFIN{5030)

LabID Client ID Matrix ; TPH(g)* | Benzene | Tolucnc |Ethylben-| Xylemes | % Rec.
zene Surrogate
32846 PL-1 S - ND ND ND ND 93
32847 PL-2 S - ND ND ND ND 94
32848 PL-3 s — ND 0.007 ND 0.016 94
32849 SP-1 § s ND ND ND ND 103
32850 SP-2 S e ND ND ND ND 103
32851 B-1 ) — ND ND ND ND 102
32852 B-2 S —— ND< 0.05|ND< 003 IND< 0.05] 0.057 90
Detection Limit unlessother- | W 50 ug/l 03 0.5 0.5 0.5
wise stated; ND means Not
Detected S 10mgkg 0.005 0.005 0.005 L 0.005

*water samples are reported inug/L, soil samples in mg/kg, and all TCLP extracts in mg/L
* cluttered chromatogram; sample peak co-elutes with surrogate peak

" The following descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursory in nature and McCampbell Analytical is pot
responsible for iheir interpretation: a) unmodified or weakly modified gasoline Is significant; b) heavier Line
Tange compounds are significant(aged gasoline?}; ) lighter gasoline Yange compounds (the most mobile fraction)
are -d dgas_ohne range compounds aré significant;, no recognizable pattern: €) TPH pattern that does
not appear to be derived from gasoline (?):_f%one 0 a few 1solated peaks present; g) strongly aged gasoline or
diesel range compounds are significant; h) Tighter than water immiscible phase is present.

DHS Certification No. 1644 ~"=" ___Edward Hamilton, Lab Direcior




PO A TN Y T AN o | bl saunpirc L 1.} DEIDI20 . ed

110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553

McCAMPBELL. ANALYTICAL INC. Tele: 510-798-1620 Fax: 510-798-1622

Environmental Science & Eng. |Client Project ID: # 6935058; Nike Date Sampled: 10/27/93

2090 Nelson AVED‘I.IE, Snite J Darte Received: 10/27/93

Concord, CA 94520 Client Contact: Mike Foget Date Extracted: 10/28/93
Client P.O: W002945 Datec Analyzed: 10/28/93

Diesel Range {C10-C23) Estractable Hydrocarbons as Diesel *

EPA methods modified 3015, and 3550 or 351¢; California RWQCB (SF Bay Region) method GCFID(3350) or GCFID(3510)
Lab ID Cliet ID | Matrix TPH(d)* % Recovery
Surrogaie
32846 PL-1 S ND 99
32847 PL-2 s ND 100
32348 PL-3 S ND 100
32849 Sp-] - S Ile 101
32850 Sp-2 S 1402 100
32851 B-1 S ND 100
32852 B-2 S 3300,a,g 107
Detection Limit unless other- | W 50 ug/L
wise stated; NP means Not
Detected 8 10 mg/kg

*water samples are reported in ug/L, soil samples in mg/kg, and all TCLP extracts in mg/L
¥ cluttered chromatogram; surrogate and sample peaks co-ehute or surrogate peak is on elevated baseline

" The following descriptions of the TPH chromato gram are cursory in pature and McCampbe]l A ical is not
responsible for their interpretation: a) unmodified or wezl%y modified diesel is st cant b) diesel ranp

compounds are si; t; 0o recognizable é)attem, ) modified diesel?; hght(cz,} orhea 'g(cn) dieselcompo

are § cant}; d) gasoline ram compoun s are significant; ¢) medumbo point rnthat deesno match

diesc ttern UnIeco diesel?); f) one to a few isolated peaks prcscm 5 oil range compounds are
1; h) tighter ter nmmscib phase is present.

DHS Certification No, 1644 A~ //_‘ Edward Hamilton, Lab Director
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McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC.

110 2ad Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553
Tele: 510-798-1620. Fax: 510-798-1622

QC REPCRT FOR HYDROCARBON ANALYSES

Date: 10/28/93 Matrix: Seoil
Concentration (mg/kg) % Recovery
Analyte Amcunt RPD
Sample MsS MSD Spiked M3 MsSD
TPH (gas) 0.000 2.055 2.108 2.03 101 104 2.5 j
Benzene C.000 Q.214 0.180 J.2 107 20 17.3 ;
Toluene 0.000 ©0.236 0.192 0.2 18 96  20.6
Ethylbenzene 0.000 0.222 0.184 0.2 111 92  18.7
Zylenes C.C00 0.898 0.576 0.6 116 96  18.2
TPR {diesel) o 260 269 300 87 30 3.7
. TRPH N/A N/a ®/a X/a N/A N/A  R/A
. {oil & grease)

X Rec. = (MS - Sample) / amount spiked x 100

RPD = (MS - MSD) / (MS + M3D) x 2 x 100
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McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL
10 2nd AVENUE, § D7

(510) 798-~1820 PACHECO, CA 04553

FAX (510} 7e8-16822

CHAIN OF GUSTODY RECORD 3
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